
PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REG ULATORY AUTHORITY (PPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD AND PROFORMA _ I

TO BE FILLED AND UPLOADED ON PPRA WEBSITE IN RESPECT OF ALL PUBTI'
CONTRACTS OF WORKS. SERVICES & GOODS WORTH RS 50 MILLION OR MORE

1

2

3

4

5

TENDER/CONTRACT VALUE

ENGINEER'S ESTIN,4ATE (FOR CIVIL
WORKS ONLY)

8 ESTIIV]ATEDCOI\,lPLETIONPERIOD

PPRA WEBSITE (FEDERAL
AGENCIES)

b NEWS PAPERS

NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION/DEPTT

FEDERAL / PROVINCIAL GOVT

TITLE OF CONTRACT

TENDER NUIlIBER

BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT

NU[,IBER OF TENDER DOCUI\,IENT
SOLD

DGP (ARI,IY) RAWALPI NOI

FEDERAL GOVT

PROCUREMENT OF HYDRAUIE 8]I
AMG.1O. QUANTITY 1O OOO LITRES

25-1105-7-0-C

CONTRACT FOR PRO CUREI\,,]ENT OF
PROCUREMENT OF HYDRAULIC OIL
AMG-10. OUANTITY 1O OOO LITRES WAS
REQUIRED TO BE CONCLU DED FOR
ARIV1Y AND AW DED TO LOWEST
OUOIEE FIRM

PKR 55.401 ,000.00 (55.401 [,4lLLloNl

NOT APPLICABLE

05 sEP 2022 (TS489413E)

THE NATION AND NAWA-E-WAOAT
BOTH DATED 04 SEP 2022

05 ocr 2022

INTERNATIONAL

2 (LIST OF BUY RS ATTACHED)

YES

NOT APPLICAEIE

6

7

9- WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS
INCLUDED IN ANNUAL PROCUREMENT
PLAN?

10. ADVERTISEMENT:-

12, NATURE OF PURCHASE
(LOCALNNTERNATIONAL)

13 EXTENSION IN DUE DATE (IFANY) NIL

14

,I5, WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER
DOCUMENT

I t1t-7 (r otr

ATTACHMENT _ I

16, WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER
DOCUMENTS

11. TENDER OPENED ON

28 FEB 2023

YES



2

17 WHICH METHOD OF PROCUREMENT
WAS USED

'18

19 WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT
AUTHORIry WAS OBTAINED FOR USING
A METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN
COMPETITIVE BIDDING

2A

21

NU[,1BER OF BIDS RECEIVED

WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER
WAS LOWEST BIDDER

TICK ONE

SINGLE STAGE _ ONE ENVELOPED PROCEDURE

SINGLE STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE

TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE

IWO SIAGE _ IWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE -

WHO IS THE APPRO\/ING AUTHORITY CHIEF OF LOGISTICS STAFF

a_

b.

C

d

[o-r APPLICABLE

?

YES

22, WHETHER INTEGRITY
SIGNED

PACT WAS : YES



ATTACHMENT _ II

TO BE FILLED AND UPLOADED ON PPRA WEBSITE IN RESPECT OF ALL PUBLIC
CONTRACTS OF WORKS. SERVICES & GOODS WORTH RS 50 I\,IILLION OR IVIORE

NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT
THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS

PR UREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY PP

CONTRACT AWARD AND PROFORMA - II

r\4/s BILAL ENTERPRISES,

z

2 NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER

RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER
EVALUATTON REPORT (t,E 1sr, 2^o, 3Ro

EVALUATED BID)

NEED ANALYSIS WHY THE
PROCUREMENT WAS NECESSARY)

IN CASE EXTENSION WAS IV]ADE IN
RESPONSE TIIV]E WHAT WERE THE
REASONS (BRIEFLY DESCRIBE)

IVIOHAM[/IADI BLDG. H,S. ADVANI
STREET PLAZA l\,1 A
JINNAH ROAD KARACHI

3 1sr L BILAL

,10. ANY CON,IPLAINTS RECEIVED

WHETHER COPY OF EVALUATION
REPORT GIVEN TO ALL BIDDERS

ANY DEVIATION FROM
SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN THE
TENDER NOTICE/ DOCUI\,4ENTS

DATE OF CONTRACT SIGNING

CONTRACT AWARD PRICE

DEVIATION FROIV OUALIFICATION
CRITERIA

SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY

ENTERPRISES KARACHI

CONTRACT FOR PROCUREMENT OF
PROCUREIV1ENT Of IYDEAUL]E A]!
AMG- 1 0(] UANTITY 1O OOO LITRES
REOUIRED TO B PROCURED FOR
ARMY

NOT APPLICABLE

YES

12 1EC 2022

PKR 55 401 000.00 l\illLLlON

NIL

WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS
AND THEIR PRICES WERE READ OUT
AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS

11

12

13

1.

NOT APPLICABLE

NIL

5

6

7

I

I

NIL

NIL



S/NO NAME OF FIRMS

M/S BILAL ENTERPRISES. KARACHI7

STATUS

B M/S QUALITEX INTERNATIONAL (PVT) LTD, KARACHI REGD

LIST OF BUYERS

REGD



BIml EilrEnrnl$[$
DE.&LS IN.ALL KINDS OF IMPOBTED,{ND LOCAL

LUBRICANTS AND GREASES

D,r.laration of Ultimate Beneficial O\ rners lnformation for Public Pro.urement Contract I n a..ordanr.
t, ) Annexure-1)

Omer lshaq

Father's Name Sheikh Muhammad lshaq

CNIC 34101 1913253-9

Nationality Pakistan

Residential Address: H # 99, Street # 2, Sector-D, Askari X, Lahore

Ernai Address orner_ishaq@hotmail-com

Control acquired of the Business 2014

ln case of indirect control

lnformation about Board of Directorsr N/A

10 lJ!rs ne5s'lype Propr

1

2

4

5

6

E

I

Narne

Signature

Onrer lrhaq

!.'.,'""-
(Person authoriz,. I lo :a: . r')tice on beha fv)

Qc-/\
g qzq

a-r/
\(

r!rL,!!!e!! llrleelilir.N ( p' tsn.!n!Lp!


